�
Figure  1  Functional Diagram
Description
The SP8782 is a multi-modulus divider which divides by 16/
17 when the Ratio Select input is low and by 32/33 when
theRatio Select input is high. When high, the modulus Control
input selects the lower division ratio (16 or 32) and the higher
ratio (17 or 33) when it is low.

Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
SP8782/B/MP 8 Pin SOP/SOIC Tubes
SP8782/A/DG 8 Pin CERDIP Tubes
SP8782/B/MPTC 8 Pin SOP/SOIC Tape & Reel
SP8782/B/MP2Q 8 Pin SOP/SOIC** Tape & Reel
**Pb Free Tin/Silver/Copper
2
SP8782A & B
Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise stated, the Electrical Characteristics are guaranteed over the specified supply, frequency and
temperature range.
Supply Voltage, VCC = +4V to +5.5V, VEE = 0V
Temperature Tamb= -55°C to +125°C, (SP8782A), -40°C to +85° C (SP8782B)
     Characteristic Pin Value      Conditions
Min Max  Units
Maximum frequency 2, 3 1 GHz Input = 200-1200mVp-p
(sinewave input)